Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, DC 20554

| In the Matter of |) | |
|---|---|----------|
| |) | |
| KVH Services LLC |) | File No. |
| |) | |
| Application for Special Temporary |) | |
| Authority to Offer International Services |) | |
| Pursuant to Section 214 of the |) | |
| Communications Act of 1934, as Amended |) | |

ATTACHMENT 2

Response to question 15

(h) The persons and/or entities directly or indirectly owning 10% or more equity in KVH Services LLC are members of the Fidelity Group companies are as follows:

| Name: | KVH Co., Ltd. |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| Address: | Tamachi Ekimae Building |
| | 3-1-35 Shibaura, Minato-Ku |
| | Tokyo 108-0023 Japan |
| Citizenship: | Japan |
| Principal Business: | Telecommunications |
| Ownership Interest: | 100% |

The persons and/or entities directly or indirectly owning 10% or more equity in KVH Co., Ltd. are as follows:

| KVH Telecom Holding SCRL |
|--------------------------|
| Citco Belgium N.V. |
| Avenue Louise 331-333 |
| 1050 Brussels, Belgium |
| Belgium |
| Holding company |
| 100% |
| |

The persons and/or entities directly or indirectly owning 10% or more equity in KVH Telecom Holding SCRL are as follows:

Name: Asia Telecom Group L.P.

| Address: | Clarendon House |
|---------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | 2 Church Street |
| | Hamilton, HM CX |
| | P.O. Box HM 666, Bermuda |
| Citizenship: | Bermuda |
| Principal Business: | Holding company (limited partnership) |
| Ownership Interest: | 99% |

The persons and/or entities directly or indirectly owning 10% or more of Asia Telecom Group L.P are as follows:

| Name: | ATG, Ltd. |
|---------------------|------------------------------------|
| Address: | Clarendon House |
| | 2 Church Street |
| | Hamilton, HM CX |
| | P.O. Box HM 666, Bermuda |
| Citizenship: | Bermuda |
| Principal Business: | Holding company |
| Ownership Interest: | 39% |
| Name: | FMR LLC |
| Address: | 82 Devonshire Street |
| | Boston, MA 02109 |
| Citizenship: | Delaware limited liability company |
| Principal Business: | Holding company |
| Ownership Interest: | 42% |
| Name: | Impresa Fund II LLC |
| Address: | 100 Summer Street |
| | Boston, MA 02110 |
| Citizenship: | Delaware limited liability company |
| Principal Business: | Holding company |
| Ownership Interest: | 14% |

The persons and/or entities directly or indirectly owning 10% or more equity in ATG Ltd. are as follows:

| Name: | Asia Telecom Group, Ltd. |
|---------------------|--------------------------|
| Address: | Clarendon House |
| | 2 Church Street |
| | Hamilton, HM CX |
| | P.O. Box HM 666, Bermuda |
| Citizenship: | Bermuda |
| Principal Business: | Holding company |
| Ownership Interest: | 100% |

The persons and/or entities directly or indirectly owning 10% or more equity in Asia Telecom Group, Ltd. are as follows:

| Name: Address: | FMR LLC 82 Devonshire Street Boston, MA 02109 |
|--|---|
| Citizenship: Principal Business: Ownership Interest: | Delaware limited liability company Holding company 11% |
| Name: Address: | Impresa Fund II LLC 100 Summer Street Boston, MA 02110 |
| Citizenship: | Delaware limited liability company |
| Principal Business: | Holding company |
| Ownership Interest: | 64% |
| Name: Address: | FIL Limited. Pembroke Hall 42 Crow Lane Pembroke HM 19 Bermuda |
| Citizenship: Principal Business: Ownership Interest: | Bermuda Holding company 20% |

Response to question 16

- (d) KVH Services LLC has not received authority previously under Section 214 of the Communications Act.
- (e) KVH Services LLC requests global facilities-based and global resale authority pursuant to terms and conditions of Section 214 of the Act and Sections 63.18(e)(1) and 63.18(e)(2) of the Commission's Rules. 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(e)(1)-(2). KVH Services LLC certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in Sections 63.21 and 63.23 of the Commission's Rules. 47 C.F.R. § 63.21 and 63.23.
- (g) Not applicable.